Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 36% 38% 29% 26% 29% 40% 35% 37% 13% 35% 34%
Off on the wrong track 56% 57% 52% 60% 57% 56% 53% 60% 53% 78% 53% 46%
Not sure 11% 7% 10% 11% 17% 14% 8% 5% 10% 9% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (746) (432) (568) (206) (217) (376)  (201)  (682)  (123) (125) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 8% 31% 69% 5% 2% 28% 38% 40% 30% 29% 37% 33%
Off on the wrong track 56% 85% 50% 26% 90% 23% 58% 55% 54% 59% 60% 53% 56%
Not sure 11% 6% 19% 5% 5% 5% 14% 7% 6% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (352) (382) (266) (305) (256) (456) (247) (162) (170) (189) (411) (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 30% 30% 25% 15% 20% 34% 36% 32% 4% 27% 22%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 17% 8% 15% 7% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% % 12% 13% 12% 6% 9% 8% 10% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 43% 46% 42% 43% 45% 42% 40% 46% 39% 73% 37% 35%
Not sure % 2% 6% 8% 13% 12% 3% 1% 6% 6% % 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (746) (432) (568) (206)  (217)  (376)  (201)  (682)  (123) (125) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 27% 4% 22% 64% 1% 68% 25% 29% 32% 25% 24% 31% 25%
Somewhat approve 14% 3% 17% 22% 2% 24% 12% 21% 11% 16% 12% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 12% 3% 9% 3% 12% 6% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 79% 35% 7% 86% 4% 43% 41% 48% 42% 44% 41% 45%
Not sure 7% 2% 14% 4% 2% 1% 9% 3% 1% 6% 10% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000 (352) (382) (266)  (305)  (256) (456) (247) (162) (170) (189) 411) (230




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 34% 37% 29% 30% 29% 32% 41% 34% * 44% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 59% 57% 65% 57% 60% 65% 57% 60% * 48% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 6% 7% 6% 6% 14% 11% 4% 2% 6% * 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (400) (307) (196) (204) (62) (68) (181) (89) (317) (13) (44) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% * 23% 40% * 37% 31% 28% 31% 32% 23% 36% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% * 71% 55% * 58% 62% 63% 65% 62% 66% 58% 62%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 6% * 6% 5% * 5% 7% 9% 4% 6% 11% 6% 4%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (400) (28) (145) (227) (10) (234) (163) (117) (68) (70) (67) (178) (85)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 54% 53% 51% 46% 52% 58% 51% 54% 58% 48% 29%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 40% 39% 40% 42% 36% 38% 43% 41% 31% 36% 55%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 8% 9% 12% 12% 4% 5% 5% 11% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (537) (414) (213) (324) (123) (124) (181) (109) (327) (103) (70) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 60% 43% * 60% * 51% 50% 55% 52% 53% 54% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 35% 46% * 37% * 37% 45% 41% 40% 44% 37% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 11% * 3% * 12% 5% 4% 8% 3% 9% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (537) (316) (192) (29) (287) (18) (258) (122) (92) (91) (107) (209) (130)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — The so-called 'Supreme Leader’ of Iran, who has not been so Supreme lately, had some nasty things to say
about the United States and Europe. Their economy is crashing, and their people are suffering. He should be very careful with his words!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 15% 10% 11% 28% 22% 23% 1% 17% 9%
Good 12% 12% 12% 11% 9% 9% 12% 15% 13% 1% % 19%
OK 21% 16% 22% 20% 26% 26% 17% 16% 20% 25% 18% 26%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 18% 22% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16% 20% 17%
Terrible 32% 35% 29% 36% 33% 38% 29% 31% 27% 56% 38% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (739) (428) (562) (206) (217) (369) (198) (675) (121) (125) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 12% 51% 0% 50% 14% 24% 24% 18% 14% 23% 14%
Good 12% 2% 12% 23% 1% 24% 11% 13% 9% 13% 13% 11% 11%
OK 21% 15% 29% 18% 11% 19% 25% 19% 15% 19% 24% 21% 21%
Bad 16% 22% 20% 3% 20% 4% 17% 14% 13% 19% 16% 13% 21%
Terrible 32% 59% 27% 4% 67% 2% 33% 30% 38% 31% 32% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (351) (376)  (263)  (304)  (252) (451) (245) (161) (169) (184) (409)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — Your 2nd Amendment is under very serious attack in the Great Commonwealth of Virginia. That’'s what
happens when you vote for Democrats, they will take your guns away. Republicans will win Virginia in 2020. Thank you Dems!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 19% 13% 13% 32% 27% 27% 4% 20% 16%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 11% 12% 2% 10% 17%
OK 16% 11% 15% 17% 24% 22% 12% 9% 17% 13% 15% 19%
Bad 15% 12% 14% 15% 23% 15% 11% 12% 13% 23% 20% 11%
Terrible 36% 39% 33% 39% 32% 38% 33% 41% 31% 59% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (742) (429) (561) (206) (216) (369) (199) (675) (121) (125) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 15% 59% 0% 61% 18% 28% 25% 18% 20% 26% 20%
Good 11% 2% 11% 23% 2% 23% 10% 13% 13% 13% 12% 10% 10%
OK 16% 9% 27% 10% 5% 11% 20% 11% 10% 16% 22% 14% 15%
Bad 15% 21% 17% 4% 16% 4% 18% 15% % 18% 12% 11% 21%
Terrible 36% 67% 30% 4% 7% 2% 35% 33% 45% 35% 34% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (351)  (375) (264)  (304)  (255) (451) (245) (161) (168) (184) (409)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — Words of wisdom. Thank you Ted! https://t.co/LRyAHS9VEL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 11% 14% 30% 25% 26% 2% 19% 16%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 6% 8% 12% 8% 10% 3% 6% 8%
OK 26% 19% 22% 29% 35% 29% 22% 19% 25% 27% 22% 31%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 13% 11% 14% 12% 16% 16% 12%
Terrible 31% 32% 29% 33% 33% 36% 25% 33% 26% 52% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (734) (426) (554) (203) (215) (366) (196) (668) (121) (122) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 16% 54% 1% 57% 17% 26% 24% 21% 15% 26% 19%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 1% 21% % 13% 11% 9% 13% 7% 9%
OK 26% 17% 37% 21% 15% 19% 30% 21% 18% 21% 34% 24% 25%
Bad 13% 21% 14% 2% 20% 2% 15% 11% 9% 17% 13% 9% 17%
Terrible 31% 58% 26% 4% 63% 1% 31% 29% 38% 32% 26% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (980)  (346)  (371)  (263)  (301)  (253)  (448) (244) (159) (166) (181) (408)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — Heading to Florida for big Republican Party event. New Stock Market Record. Jobs in USA at all-time high!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 26% 22% 13% 14% 36% 28% 28% 2% 27% 18%
Good 12% 10% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 14% 3% 4% 24%
OK 26% 21% 27% 25% 35% 31% 20% 19% 26% 29% 22% 22%
Bad 14% 16% 14% 15% 12% 17% 12% 18% 13% 22% 21% 7%
Terrible 24% 23% 22% 26% 28% 26% 21% 23% 19% 44% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (737) (428) (561) (205) (217) (369) (198) (675) (120) (125) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 18% 59% 0% 67% 19% 28% 34% 22% 19% 27% 23%
Good 12% 4% 12% 21% 2% 18% 12% 13% 9% 10% 15% 13% 10%
OK 26% 25% 33% 16% 23% 13% 30% 22% 16% 27% 29% 21% 30%
Bad 14% 26% 14% 1% 29% 1% 14% 17% 16% 17% 17% 11% 15%
Terrible 24% 42% 23% 3% 45% 1% 25% 20% 24% 23% 19% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (349) (375) (265)  (302)  (254) (452) (245) (160) (168) (185) (407)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — ....Joe Biden, and Bernie is shut out again. Very unfair, but that’s the way the Democrats play the game.

Anyway, it’s a lot of fun to watch!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 23% 13% 10% 13% 25% 20% 21% 2% 23% 9%
Good 11% 14% 12% 10% 9% % 16% 10% 12% 2% 8% 20%
OK 20% 15% 20% 20% 24% 26% 15% 16% 21% 17% 15% 24%
Bad 18% 15% 16% 19% 26% 18% 13% 15% 17% 21% 24% 13%
Terrible 34% 36% 29% 38% 31% 35% 31% 39% 29% 59% 31% 35%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (738) (427) (560) (206) (217) (369) (195) (672) (123) (123) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 13% 46% 1% 46% 14% 22% 22% 17% 11% 21% 18%
Good 11% 2% 11% 22% 1% 26% 10% 12% 14% 11% 13% 11% 9%
OK 20% 12% 26% 22% 6% 20% 25% 18% 10% 20% 24% 17% 20%
Bad 18% 23% 22% 5% 21% 6% 17% 16% 15% 21% 18% 14% 21%
Terrible 34% 62% 28% 5% 71% 2% 34% 31% 39% 31% 34% 36% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (350)  (374)  (263)  (305)  (250) (450) (244) (160) (168) (184) (409)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — They are rigging the election again against Bernie Sanders, just like last time, only even more obviously.
They are bringing him out of so important lowa in order that, as a Senator, he sit through the Impeachment Hoax Trial. Crazy Nancy thereby gives

the strong edge to Sleepy...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 23% 13% 10% 13% 25% 20% 21% 2% 23% 9%
Good 11% 14% 12% 10% 9% 7% 16% 10% 12% 2% 8% 20%
OK 20% 15% 20% 20% 24% 26% 15% 16% 21% 17% 15% 24%
Bad 18% 15% 16% 19% 26% 18% 13% 15% 17% 21% 24% 13%
Terrible 34% 36% 29% 38% 31% 35% 31% 39% 29% 59% 31% 35%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (738) (427) (560) (206) (217) (369) (195) (672) (123) (123) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 13% 46% 1% 46% 14% 22% 22% 17% 11% 21% 18%
Good 11% 2% 11% 22% 1% 26% 10% 12% 14% 11% 13% 11% 9%
OK 20% 12% 26% 22% 6% 20% 25% 18% 10% 20% 24% 17% 20%
Bad 18% 23% 22% 5% 21% 6% 17% 16% 15% 21% 18% 14% 21%
Terrible 34% 62% 28% 5% 71% 2% 34% 31% 39% 31% 34% 36% 32%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (350)  (374) (263)  (305)  (250)  (450) (244) (160) (168) (184) (409)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — Getting ready to meet the LSU Tigers, the National Champions. Great Coach, great Team, great School.

Very exciting!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 23% 15% 17% 33% 27% 28% 4% 25% 20%
Good 15% 17% 13% 18% 14% 14% 16% 18% 18% 9% 8% 15%
OK 38% 38% 40% 37% 40% 38% 37% 40% 40% 41% 27% 40%
Bad 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 11% 4% 5% 6% 12% 14% 4%
Terrible 15% 11% 14% 15% 21% 20% 10% 10% 8% 35% 26% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (736) (425) (562) (204) (216) (369) (198) (675) (122) (121) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 7% 18% 56% 3% 60% 18% 32% 33% 23% 19% 28% 24%
Good 15% 10% 14% 24% 11% 24% 14% 16% 17% 12% 19% 14% 17%
OK 38% 50% 44% 16% 57% 15% 40% 38% 34% 41% 46% 35% 38%
Bad % 11% 9% 2% 9% 1% 11% 5% 5% 11% 6% 6% 8%
Terrible 15% 23% 15% 3% 20% 0% 17% 9% 10% 13% 11% 17% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (987)  (349) (376) (262)  (302)  (252) (449) (244) (160) (167) (186) (407)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — Mini Mike Bloomberg ads are purposely wrong - A vanity project for him to get into the game. Nobody in

many years h... https://t.co/PuQqvPCYr5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 11% 10% 29% 23% 24% 1% 19% 14%
Good 11% 11% 13% 8% 10% 9% 11% 13% 11% 4% 9% 18%
OK 18% 14% 15% 20% 23% 24% 16% 9% 18% 16% 19% 20%
Bad 16% 13% 17% 15% 21% 17% 12% 15% 15% 16% 16% 17%
Terrible 36% 39% 31% 41% 35% 39% 32% 41% 32% 62% 37% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (737) (427) (559) (206) (215) (369) (196) (672) (122) (123) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 15% 49% 0% 53% 15% 25% 23% 19% 15% 24% 17%
Good 11% 4% 9% 22% 2% 24% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 9%
OK 18% 9% 25% 20% 5% 16% 22% 14% 13% 19% 23% 15% 18%
Bad 16% 20% 20% 4% 17% 5% 18% 12% 13% 16% 16% 13% 21%
Terrible 36% 66% 31% 5% 76% 2% 35% 37% 40% 36% 35% 37% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (986)  (349)  (373)  (264)  (304)  (249) (450) (243) (160) (169) (184) (407)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

51. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — Mini Mike Bloomberg doesn’t get on the Democrat Debate Stage because he doesn’t want to - he is a terrible
debater and speaker. If he did, he would go down in the polls even more (if that is possible!).
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 19% 11% 9% 9% 22% 16% 18% 1% 18% 6%
Good 12% 13% 14% 9% 10% 11% 13% 13% 13% 1% 9% 20%
OK 19% 15% 18% 20% 22% 22% 17% 15% 20% 16% 14% 25%
Bad 20% 18% 20% 19% 27% 19% 15% 20% 18% 25% 23% 15%
Terrible 35% 37% 29% 41% 32% 39% 33% 37% 31% 58% 36% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (735) (428) (557) (204) (216) (367) (198) (672) (123) (121) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 10% 39% 0% 39% 11% 20% 19% 13% 11% 18% 13%
Good 12% 2% 11% 25% 1% 27% 10% 14% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11%
OK 19% 9% 25% 25% 6% 23% 24% 12% 14% 20% 23% 19% 15%
Bad 20% 25% 23% % 21% 9% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 15% 28%
Terrible 35% 64% 30% 5% 73% 2% 35% 34% 38% 35% 36% 36% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (348)  (374)  (263)  (301)  (251) (450) (243) (159) (164) (186) (407)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — 'There is no crime here. Entertaining this Impeachment is a joke. This whole thing should be dismissed.

@IngrahamAngle @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 29% 21% 14% 14% 35% 30% 30% 1% 19% 26%
Good 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 10%
OK 16% 11% 16% 17% 19% 25% 12% 10% 17% 15% 12% 15%
Bad 14% 11% 13% 15% 20% 15% 11% 11% 12% 20% 20% 11%
Terrible 37% 40% 34% 40% 38% 38% 34% 42% 32% 59% 42% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (742) (426) (564) (204) (216) (373) (197) (676) (123) (122) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 1% 19% 62% 0% 68% 19% 31% 30% 23% 20% 29% 21%
Good 8% 4% 6% 16% 2% 15% 8% 10% 8% 7% 12% 8% %
OK 16% 9% 25% 14% % 11% 20% 12% 11% 17% 19% 15% 16%
Bad 14% 16% 20% 2% 13% 4% 16% 13% % 15% 13% 10% 20%
Terrible 37% 70% 30% 5% 78% 2% 36% 34% 45% 38% 36% 38% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (351) (374) (265)  (305)  (253) (450) (245) (160) (169) (185) (409)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — ’Years from now, when we look back at this day, nhobody’s going to remember Nancy’s cheap theatrics,
they will remember though how President Trump brought the Chinese to the bargaining table and delivered achievements few ever thought were

possible” @IlngrahamAngle @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 20% 11% 13% 33% 25% 26% 2% 20% 16%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 7% 12% 10% 13% 12% 3% 6% 17%
OK 20% 14% 20% 20% 26% 25% 16% 12% 20% 24% 13% 19%
Bad 16% 13% 14% 17% 23% 18% 12% 11% 13% 19% 24% 21%
Terrible 32% 36% 30% 35% 33% 32% 29% 39% 28% 53% 36% 28%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (737) (427) (564) (205) (215) (372) (199) (676) (123) (123) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 14% 58% 0% 60% 16% 28% 29% 19% 20% 26% 18%
Good 11% 2% 12% 20% 2% 23% 11% 11% 10% 9% 9% 11% 12%
OK 20% 12% 30% 15% 10% 12% 24% 18% 12% 22% 24% 19% 15%
Bad 16% 22% 19% 3% 18% 3% 18% 12% 11% 22% 16% 10% 21%
Terrible 32% 62% 25% 4% 70% 2% 32% 31% 38% 29% 31% 34% 34%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (349)  (380) (262)  (304)  (250)  (453) (245) (160) (166) (188) (410)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — ....for the foreign policies of the President. @AlanDersh Alan Dershowitz @seanhannity @FoxNews They

do what the House asks. The Swamp!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 13% 8% 11% 24% 21% 20% 0% 19% 13%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 7% 9% 14% 13% 14% 2% 5% 11%
OK 23% 16% 22% 24% 34% 26% 19% 14% 22% 20% 21% 32%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 18% 20% 19% 15% 13% 15% 27% 16% 13%
Terrible 32% 36% 30% 34% 30% 34% 28% 39% 28% 50% 39% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (734) (424) (559) (202) (216) (366) (199) (672) (123) (119) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 13% 43% 0% 47% 13% 23% 22% 17% 14% 19% 14%
Good 11% 3% 10% 24% 1% 25% 10% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 11%
OK 23% 13% 32% 23% 8% 19% 27% 18% 13% 23% 28% 19% 24%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 6% 21% 7% 19% 13% 11% 20% 16% 16% 16%
Terrible 32% 62% 26% 4% 70% 1% 31% 34% 41% 31% 31% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (345) (374) (264) (303) (250) (449) (243) (159) (168) (185) (406) (224)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — 'The GOA got it exactly backwards. Here’s what they said. The law does not permit the President to
substitute his own policy priorities to those Congress has enacted into law. It’s exactly the opposite. The Constitution does not allow Congress

to substitute its own priorities....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 13% 8% 11% 24% 21% 20% 0% 19% 13%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 7% 9% 14% 13% 14% 2% 5% 11%
OK 23% 16% 22% 24% 34% 26% 19% 14% 22% 20% 21% 32%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 18% 20% 19% 15% 13% 15% 27% 16% 13%
Terrible 32% 36% 30% 34% 30% 34% 28% 39% 28% 50% 39% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (734) (424) (559) (202) (216) (366) (199) (672) (123) (119) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 13% 43% 0% 47% 13% 23% 22% 17% 14% 19% 14%
Good 11% 3% 10% 24% 1% 25% 10% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 11%
OK 23% 13% 32% 23% 8% 19% 27% 18% 13% 23% 28% 19% 24%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 6% 21% 7% 19% 13% 11% 20% 16% 16% 16%
Terrible 32% 62% 26% 4% 70% 1% 31% 34% 41% 31% 31% 33% 34%
Totals 100%  102%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (983)  (345)  (374)  (264)  (303)  (250)  (449) (243) (159) (168) (185) (408)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — PROMISES MADE, PROMISES KEPT! KeepAmericaGreat2020 https://t.co/CheEfoFUBT
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 22% 14% 13% 36% 28% 30% 2% 20% 17%
Good 11% 12% 12% 9% 8% 13% 11% 11% 13% 2% 8% 10%
OK 23% 16% 22% 23% 31% 32% 17% 14% 20% 30% 28% 28%
Bad 16% 17% 14% 18% 18% 16% 14% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17%
Terrible 26% 26% 25% 27% 28% 27% 22% 30% 22% 49% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (729) (424) (554) (203) (215) (361) (199) (669) (121) (120) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 2% 18% 62% 0% 67% 19% 29% 30% 22% 21% 29% 20%
Good 11% 2% 11% 22% 2% 21% 10% 12% 10% 8% 13% 9% 14%
OK 23% 19% 35% 11% 16% 10% 29% 18% 13% 27% 27% 20% 21%
Bad 16% 28% 15% 2% 30% 2% 15% 20% 14% 18% 18% 13% 19%
Terrible 26% 49% 22% 3% 51% 1% 28% 21% 33% 25% 21% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (978)  (344)  (376)  (258)  (300)  (248) (445) (241) (159) (165) (183) (405)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets January 17, 2020 — See you tomorrow! CHAMPS https://t.co/ud1PVpx1zK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 26% 23% 16% 20% 33% 24% 27% 5% 30% 22%
Good 13% 14% 11% 15% 12% 13% 13% 14% 15% 8% 9% 14%
OK 43% 42% 44% 42% 48% 42% 40% 43% 44% 48% 29% 45%
Bad 8% 6% 7% 9% 9% 9% 5% 10% 6% 12% 14% 7%
Terrible 12% 9% 13% 11% 15% 15% 9% 9% 8% 27% 17% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (733) (425) (559) (200) (217) (371) (196) (673) (121) (121) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 6% 18% 57% 3% 62% 20% 31% 31% 23% 21% 27% 24%
Good 13% 8% 14% 18% 8% 19% 10% 15% 14% 11% 15% 13% 14%
OK 43% 54% 49% 21% 62% 17% 45% 42% 39% 45% 52% 38% 44%
Bad 8% 12% 8% 2% 10% 1% 11% 6% % 9% 6% 8% 7%
Terrible 12% 21% 10% 2% 16% 0% 15% 7% 8% 13% 7% 14% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (346)  (375) (263)  (299)  (253)  (448) (244) (159) (169) (187) (402)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 3% 25% 22% 28% 38% 31% 34% 10% 33% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 55% 50% 60% 62% 55% 48% 62% 51% 84% 57% 45%
Not sure 14% 11% 13% 15% 17% 17% 14% 7% 15% 7% 10% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (744) (430) (565) (203) (216) (375) (201) (679) (123) (124) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 7% 28% 66% 3% 70% 28% 38% 29% 31% 23% 35% 30%
Inappropriate 55% 90% 51% 18% 94% 12% 58% 52% 58% 55% 57% 53% 59%
Not sure 14% 3% 22% 16% 3% 18% 14% 10% 13% 14% 20% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (352) (378) (265) (304) (256) (454) (245) (162) (170) (188) (410) (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 40% 41% 27% 25% 31% 42% 34% 38% 11% 36% 37%
No 51% 51% 44% 57% 52% 50% 46% 58% 47% 79% 54% 37%
Not sure 15% 10% 14% 16% 22% 18% 12% 9% 15% 11% 11% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (742) (429) (564) (204) (214) (375) (200) (677) (123) (124) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 15% 30% 65% 10% 75% 30% 42% 38% 34% 30% 36% 34%
No 51% 78% 48% 19% 83% 14% 55% 43% 54% 52% 50% 50% 53%
Not sure 15% % 22% 17% 6% 11% 15% 15% 8% 15% 20% 14% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (352) (376) (265) (305) (254) (451) (246) (162) (170) (188) (409) (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 17 - 19, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.199 to 3.187,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.453.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

51 questions not reported.

You
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